### Monmouth County Audubon Society

P. O. Box 542

Red Bank, New Jersey 07701

www.monmouthaudubon.org

"Our mission is to promote the awareness, appreciation, and conservation of natural resources through activism and educational outreach and by representing the National Audubon Society in Monmouth County."

# 2023 Ted Engberg Wildlife Conservation Scholarship \$2,000

#### **Requirements:**

- \*Monmouth County resident
- \*Monmouth County High School Graduate, spring 2023; accepted at a four-year college/university, fall 2023
- \*Majoring in wildlife conservation-related fields (biology, botany, forestry, environmental studies, teacher/naturalist, etc.)
- \*Essay: "Why wildlife conservation is important to me."

#### The scholarship will be announced:

- \*in local newspapers
- \*online on the MCAS website and in the MCAS Osprey online newsletter
- \*through Monmouth County High School Guidance Offices

#### The application should contain the following:

- \*Applicant information: name, address, phone number, email
- \*High School transcript with current GPA
- \*Letter of acceptance to a four-year college/university
- \*Essay: 500 words, titled, word-processed, double spaced (highlighting activities, accomplishments, college major, and goals in conservation; supplemental information will not be considered and will disqualify the applicant)

#### **Application:**

- \*Available through High School Guidance Offices
- \*MCAS website ( www.monmouthaudubon.org )
- \*Application deadline May 15, 2023.
- E-Mailed to:JAMRAM1994@Gmail.com
- \*MCAS Committee will review applications and make all final decisions.
- \*Scholarships will be announced, and a check will be issued on June 15, 2023.

## 2023 Ted Engberg Wildlife Conservation Scholarship \$2,000

Please submit by May 15, 2023:

- \*This completed application
- \*High School transcript (latest available)
- \*letter of acceptance to a four-year college
- \*500-word essay "Why wildlife conservation is important to me." (highlighting activities, accomplishments, and goals in conservation; supplemental information will not be considered for the scholarship)

Date:	
Name:	
Home Address (Monmouth County Resident):	_
Phone: home cell	
Email:	
Monmouth County High School and Graduation	
Date:	
Four-year College name:	
Enrollment date and major:	
I certify that the information on my application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	

All applications must be completed and E-mailed by May 15, 2023:

MCAS Board will award the scholarship, and a check will be issued by June 15, 2023.